
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Agenda Item

23-11924 Agenda Date: 3/7/2023
Agenda #: 8.

Subject: Consider amending the Santa Clara Valley Urban Runoff Pollution Prevention Program

(SCVURPPP) Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) to extend the term through one fiscal year beyond

the date of termination of the current Municipal Regional Stormwater Permit (MRP). The current five

-year permit term would end June 30, 2027, so the MOA term would end on June 30, 2028, unless the

MRP is extended. There are no other amendments proposed at this time.

Authorize the City Manager to execute the fourth amendment (Attachment A) to an agreement

providing for implementation of the Santa Clara Valley Urban Runoff Pollution Prevention Program

(Attachment B), a multi-jurisdictional agreement between Santa Clara County, the Santa Clara Valley

Water District, and thirteen Santa Clara County municipalities.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 4/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

